
Determination Mailing For: 
VTT-74193

Applicant: Scott Gale 
Ventus Group 
2030 Main Street #503 
Irvine, CA 92614

Council District 9 
City Hall, Room: 420 
Mail Stop: 215

Mailing Date: March 26, 2019

Owner: Quon Franklin Wong Florence 
Trust
1904 Far Rell Avenue, A 
Redondo Beach, CA 90278

Representative: William Delvac 
Armbruster Goldsmith & Delvac LLP 
12100 Wilshire Boulevard 
Los Angeles, CA 90025

Owner: SCRE Fig &Flower Investor 
2030 Main Street, Suite 440 
Irvine, CA 92614

Owner: Cast Real Estate Holdings, LP 
850 S. Broadway, Penthouse Floor 
Los Angeles, CA 90014

Owner: Hizami, lshai J 
3025 Dona Nenita Place 
Studio City, CA 91604

Owner: Reeves L B Family Trust
210 Mayflower
Vineyard Haven, MA 02568

Appellant: Jim Childs 
West Adams Heritage Association 
2341 Scarff Street 
Los Angeles, CA 90007

Representative: Mitchell Tsai 
155 South El Molino, #155 
Pasadena, CA 91101

Graciela Navarrete
49 South Figueroa Street #214
Los Angeles, CA 90037

Jacob Rosales
821 East 46th Street
Los Angeles, CA 90011

Adam Brown
1255 East 27th Street
Los Angeles, CA 90011

O. Calirera
708 West 43rd Street 
Los Angeles, CA 90037

Rabeya Sen
3655 South Grande Avenue 
Los Angeles, CA 90007

Cynthia Strathmanw 
152 West 32nd Street 
Los Angeles, CA 90007

Jean Frost
2341 Scarff Street
Los Angeles, CA 90007

Christine Miller 
464 Lucas Avenue 
Los Angeles, CA 90017

Mitzi Mogul
1725 Wellington Road
Los Angeles, CA 90019

Vanessa Heras 
4428 Hoover Street 
Los Angeles, CA 90037

Silvia Mendoza 
546]4 West 49th Street 
Los Angeles, CA 90037

Mynor Rios
3909 Figueroa Street
Los Angeles, CA 90065

J. Ampia
3921Flower Drive 
Los Angeles, CA 90037

Anne Orchier 
2209 East 2nd Street 
Los Angeles, CA 90033

James Elmendorf 
464 Lucas Avenue 
Los Angeles, CA 90017

Ron Miller
1626 Beverly Boulevard 
Los Angeles, CA 90026

Nellie Ruiz
464 Lucas Avenue
Los Angeles, CA 90017

Ana M Osborne 
3855 Flower Drive #7 
Los Angeles, CA 90037

Juan Manuel Silva 
3855 Flower Drive #12 
Los Angeles, CA 90037



Cecilia Lamas
Commission Executive Assistant 
cecilia.lamas@lacity.org

Heather Bleemers
Senior City Planner
heather.bleemers@lacity.org

Milena Zasadzien 
City Planner
milena.zasadzien@lacity.org

mailto:cecilia.lamas@lacity.org
mailto:heather.bleemers@lacity.org
mailto:milena.zasadzien@lacity.org


Paulino Varela 
8019 S. Hoover Street 
Los Angeles, CA 90044

Paulino Barela 
8019 S. Hoover Street 
Los Angeles, CA 90044

Evangelina Atzoy 
604 W. 40th Street 
Los Angeles, CA 90037

Florencia
945 E. 22nd Street
Los Angeles, CA 90011

Roland Souza 
1338 W. 24th Street 
Los Angeles, CA 90007

Lee Robinson
3846 S. Grand Ave., #16
Los Angeles, CA 90037

Malu Ochoa
152 W. 32nd Street
Los Angeles, CA 90007

Joe Donlin
152 W. 32nd Street
Los Angeles, CA 90007

Karen Mestizo 
824 E. 75th Street 
Los Angeles, CA 90001

Cecilia Rouda 
3855 Flower Drive #11 
Los Angeles, CA 90037

Maria Patino 
152 W. 32nd Street 
Los Angeles, CA 90007

Sergio Juarez 
1329 E. 21st Street 
Los Angeles, CA 90011

Lucila Hdez
5405 S. Long Beach
Los Angeles, CA 90011

Elizabeth Diaz 
965 E. 35th Street 
Los Angeles, CA 90011

T. Espinoza
5405 S. Long Beach
Los Angeles, CA 90011

Cristina Lobos 
4609 S. Hoover Street 
Los Angeles, CA 90037

Perla Mende 
902 E. 35th Street 
Los Angeles, CA 90011

Marie Espinoza 
1561 E. 55th Street 
Los Angeles, CA 90011

Raul Torres B.
616 W. 47th Street, #4 
Los Angeles, CA 90037

Evangelina Otzoy 
604 W. 40th Place 
Los Angeles, CA 90037

Maria Luisa Leyva
3855 Flower
Los Angeles, CA 90037

Glenda Veliz
1158 % E. 41st Street
Los Angeles, CA 90011

Carlos Luna
3900 S. Grand Avenue,
Los Angeles, CA 90037

Rosalinda Sanchez 
5324 Morgan Avenue #581 
Los Angeles, CA 90011

Apt. 12

Manuela Anaya 
920 E. 22nd Street 
Los Angeles, CA 90011

Maria Pena 
1526 E. 41st Street 
Los Angeles, CA 90011

Jaimes Gomez 
3978 Figueroa 
Los Angeles, CA 90037

Rita Najar Russell 
3923 Flower Drive 
Los Angeles, CA 90037

Ed Conery
P.O. BOX 15881
Los Angeles, CA 90015

Laura Meyers
1818 S. Gramercy Place
Los Angeles, CA 90019



Maria P. Valenzuela 
3915 S. Flower Drive 
Los Angeles, CA 90037

Modesta Tacanga 
3931 Flower Drive 
Los Angeles, CA 90037

Roland Souza
1724 Westmoreland Blvd.
Los Angeles, CA 90007

Inez Alcazar 
3837 S. Flower Dr.
Los Angeles, CA 90037

Jean Frost 
2341 Scarff St.
Los Angeles, CA 90007

Laura Meyers
1818 S. Gramercy Place
Los Angeles, CA 90019

Godrey Wachira
501 Shatto Place, Ste. 200
Los Angeles, CA 90020

Amy Minteer, Chatten-Brown, 
Carstens and Minteer 
2200 Pacific Coast Highway, Ste. 318 
Hermosa Beach, CA 90254



EMAIL LIST:
jeff@creedla.com,

DEIR Commenters 
miya_edmonson@dot.ca.gov,
Alan Lin Caltrans <alan.lin@dot.ca.gov>,
Gayle Totton NAHC <Gayle.Totton@nahc.ca.gov>, 
Michael Krause <MKrause@aqmd.gov>,
Ryan Banuelos <RBanuelos@aqmd.gov>,
Lijin Sun <LSun@aqmd.gov>,
Georgia Sheridan Metro <sheridang@metro.net>, 
indiejean@att.net,
Cindy Heitzman <cheitzman@californiapreservation.org>, 
Cynthia Kellman <cpk@cbcearthlaw.com>,
Marcello Vavala <mvavala@laconservancy.org>,
Adrian Fine <afine@laconservancy.org>, 
preservation@westadamsheritage.org,
Adrienne Kuhre <adrienne.nandc@gmail.com>, 
mpatino@saje.net,
Yifan Li <yli@saje.net>,
Sarah Evans <sarah-evans@sbcglobal.net>,
Brigid Brannagh Lyons <justinandbrigid@prodigy.net>,
Art Curtis <garden.art@earthlink.net>,
Steven Rowe <rowesb@aol.com>,
Lauren Schlau <laurens@lsconsult.com>, 
ursula@policylink.org,

OTHER
Casey Camp <caseyrcamp@yahoo.com>,
Amy Carnes <amyhrw@gmail.com>,
Helen Chaudhuri <shardray@hotmail.com>, 
Derek Japha <derekjapha@me.com>,
Linda Marais <lindamarais@mac.com>,
Lizy Moromisato <lizy.moromisato@gmail.com>,
cra-lapermitcounter@lacity.org,
robert.briones@att.net

CD9
Sherilyn Correa <sherilyn.correa@lacity.org>, 
Edgar Morales <edgar.morales@lacity.org>

PUBLIC HEARING AND AFTER
Antonio Hicks <ahicks@publiccounsel.org>,
Heidi Liu <hliu@publiccounsel.org>,
Johanna Martinez <iohannamartinez08@vahoo.com>, 
Catherine White <khthy@hotmail.com>,
Silvia Marrequin <smarroquin@saje.net>,
Mirna Romero <mromero@seaprograms.orq>,
Johnny Andrade <johnny@lapulse.it>,
Florencia <cipriano.flor61 @gmail.com>,
Daniel.green@lw.com,
bianca@curbed.com,
Thryeris Mason <missmason.nandc@gmail.com>, 
Mitchell Tsai <mitch@mitchtsailaw.com>, 
ritanrussell@gmail.com
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